

Delek Children Foundation

Volunteer Opportunity in the Himalayas 2019 October 11th - 19th 2019

Waiver and Release of Liability (Volunteer)

Full Name:	IMPORTANT: In case of emergency please notify:		
Address:	Name:		
	Phone: ()		
State/Zip:	(Eve.)		
Phone: (Day) ()	Email:		
(Eve.) ()			
Email:	Relationship to participant:		
Occupation:	Please mention your skills and how you can contribute:		

I, the undersigned, desire to participate in travel, volunteer work conducted by or on behalf of Delek Children Foundation and I acknowledge that my participation in any volunteer work or activity conducted by, or for the benefit of Delek Children Foundation is voluntary. I freely and voluntarily execute this Waiver and Release under the following conditions.

Participation: Delek Children Foundation is a nonprofit organization engaged in providing scholarships and improving the education system in the Himalayas.

a. I represent that I am *physically capable of participation* in the Delek Children Foundation project at Shree Dorpu School.

- b. I knowingly agree to conduct myself in a safe and prudent manner and to assume *all risks and liability* associated with participation in this project, including illness, claims or other damages.
- c. Further, I agree to refrain from smoking and drinking alcohol during my participation in the said project.

Hazards and Risks: I understand there are inherent risks and dangers associated with any type of international travel.

Assumptions of Risk: I further understand that any travel, volunteer work, or other activities I undertake in connection with Delek Children Foundation may involve danger and risk to my property, health, and life. I hereby assume the risk of injury or harm in the volunteer activities.

Release and Waiver: In consideration for being permitted to participate in the said project, I hereby release and forever discharge Delek Children Foundation and its director, volunteers and staff from any and all claims, liability, injuries, losses, damages, or costs of any kind or nature that arise from, are caused by, or are related in any way from my activities with Delek Children Foundation. I understand that his Release and Waiver discharges Delek Children Foundation from any liability or claim that I may have against Delek Children Foundation with respect to bodily injury, personal injury or property damages that may result from my activities with the said project. I also understand that Delek Children Foundation does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide financial or other assistance, including but not limited to medical, health, auto or disability insurance in the event of injury or loss.

Insurance: I understand that Delek Children Foundation does not carry or provide health, medical or disability insurance coverage for any emergent volunteer. Each volunteer is expected and encouraged to obtain his or her own medical, health and disability insurance.

Financial Responsibility: I hereby acknowledge that I am financially responsible for my participation in this project and I will bear my airfare to reach Solukhumbu, room and board before and after the project period.

Photographic Release: I consent to the unrestricted use in any form of any photographs, interviews, film, videos, other visual or auditory recordings in any other medium, including the internet, of me that Delek Children Foundation may create in connection with my participation in the project. I also acknowledge that I am not entitled to any compensation for creation or use of the finished product.

Flexibility: I acknowledge that planned activities of this project may change without prior notice. I agree to be flexible if there are any changes to the project.

THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FROM THE DATE BELOW UNTIL REVOKED BY THE UNERSIGNED, IN WRITING.

I have read, understand, and will abide by each of the terms and conditions of this waiver and release of liability. I am of legal age to accept these responsibilities.

Your Name:			
Sign:		Date:	